Page 1Find us at www.keysight.com
B R O C H U R E
PNA-L Series
Microwave Network Analyzers
The Standard in Microwave Network Analysis
Page 2Find us at www.keysight.com
Table of Contents
Complete Solutions for a Wide Range of Applications ................................................3

types for S93xxxBs and all l icense types for S94601B/2B must be ordered separately and installed
from the web after the receipt of the instrument.
Ordering Information
•	 Step 1. Choose your software product.
•	 Step 2. Choose your license term: perpetual or subscription
•	 Step 3. Choose your license type: node-locked, transportable, USB portable, or floating.
•	 Step 4. Depending on the license term, choose your subscription or support duration.
License Term
Product License Type Perpetual Subscription
S93xxxB/
S94xxxB
License             Support License & Support
Node-locked (fixed) R-A5A-001-A +          R-A6A-001-z R-A4A-001-z
Transportable R-A5A-004-D +          R-A6A-004-z R-A4A-004-z
USB Portable1 R-A5A-005-E +          R-A6A-005-z R-A4A-005-z
Floating (single site) R-A5A-002-B +          R-A6A-002-z R-A4A-002-z
Floating (single region) R-A5A-006-F +          R-A6A-006-z R-A4A-006-z
Floating (worldwide) R-A5A-010-J +          R-A6A-010-z R-A4A-010-z
z = Duration z = Duration
L   12 months (default)2 F   6 months
X   24 months L   12 months
Y   36 months X   24 months